Received by OCD 5/5/2025 10:14:59 AM State of New Mexico Phone: (505) 476-3441 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources General Information WELL API NO. Phone: (505) 629-6116 30-045-35857 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Online Phone Directory Visit: 5. Indicate Type of Lease https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us/ 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE FEE Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. NMNM03358 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A NORTHEAST BLANCO UNIT DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 8. Well Number 1. Type of Well: Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☒ Other 2H 9. OGRID Number 2. Name of Operator SIMCOE LLC 329736 10. Pool name or Wildcat 3. Address of Operator 1199 MAIN AVE., STE #101, DURANGO, CO 81301 **BASIN MANCOS** 4. Well Location Unit Letter P 457 line and 796 feet from the S feet from the E line SAN JUAN Section Township 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 6471 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING □ COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A **TEMPORARILY ABANDON** CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB PULL OR ALTER CASING DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE **CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM** OTHER: OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. Temp Housing Request: SIMCOE is requesting approval to utilize the SIMCOE-operated SIMCOE is requesting approval to utilize the SIMCOE-operated NEBU 605 well pad to accommodate five temporary living quarters for up to 25 drilling rig employees. This location is essential to support drilling operations scheduled to begin on March 18, 2025, and continue through November 2025. SIMCOE has received a Wildlife Stipulation Exception, allowing operations to start on March 18, 2025. The use of this site will significantly enhance safety by reducing the number of personnel on the active drilling site, thereby lowering the potential for injury during emergency events. It will also alleviate onsite congestion, minimizing the risk of accidents or damage. Furthermore, housing personnel at the well pad will reduce traffic by minimizing daily commutes to and from nearby communities. The living quarters will be fully self-contained, featuring an integrated waste and water system. Adequate lighting will be provided to ensure safety, and the living quarters will be positioned as far from the producing equipment as possible. Safety barriers will be installed around the equipment to prevent any damage that could potentially lead to the release of water or gas. Enclosed trash containers will be provided onsite to maintain cleanliness, and the workforce will conduct daily inspections and cleanup. SIMCOE will also regularly inspect the site and address and the workforce will conduct daily inspections and cleanup. SIMCOE will also regularly inspect the site and address any issues that may arise. All equipment will be removed from the site prior to the winter closure on December 1, 2025. Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE

Cals Redpath

TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST

DATE 5/5/25

Type or print name

CALE REDPATH

E-mail address: cale.redpath@ikavenergy.com PHONE:

POTO-852-5154

TITLE

DATE

Conditions of Approval (if any):

U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



| Well Name | Well Number | US Well Number | Lease Number | Case Number | Operator |
|-----------|-------------|----------------|--------------|---------------|------------|
| NEBU 605 | 1H | 300453585100S1 | NMNM03358 | NMNM106352744 | SIMCOE LLC |
| NEBU 605 | 2H | 300453585700S1 | NMNM03358 | NMNM106352744 | SIMCOE LLC |

Notice of Intent

Sundry ID: 2843822

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Type of Action: Other

Date Sundry Submitted: 03/27/2025 Time Sundry Submitted: 08:27

Date proposed operation will begin: 03/27/2025

Procedure Description: Temp Housing Request SIMCOE is requesting approval to utilize the SIMCOE-operated NEBU 605 well pad to accommodate five temporary living quarters for up to 25 drilling rig employees. This location is essential to support drilling operations scheduled to begin on March 18, 2025, and continue through November 2025. SIMCOE has received a Wildlife Stipulation Exception, allowing operations to start on March 18, 2025. The use of this site will significantly enhance safety by reducing the number of personnel on the active drilling site, thereby lowering the potential for injury during emergency events. It will also alleviate onsite congestion, minimizing the risk of accidents or damage. Furthermore, housing personnel at the well pad will reduce traffic by minimizing daily commutes to and from nearby communities. The living quarters will be fully self-contained, featuring an integrated waste and water system. Adequate lighting will be provided to ensure safety, and the living quarters will be positioned as far from the producing equipment as possible. Safety barriers will be installed around the equipment to prevent any damage that could potentially lead to the release of water or gas. Enclosed trash containers will be provided onsite to maintain cleanliness, and the workforce will conduct daily inspections and cleanup. SIMCOE will also regularly inspect the site and address any issues that may arise. All equipment will be removed from the site prior to the winter closure on December 1, 2025.

Surface Disturbance

Is any additional surface disturbance proposed?: No

Page 1 of 2

Conditions of Approval

Additional

Simcoe_NEBU_605_personnel_trailers_2025_COAs_20250501141403.pdf

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: CALE REDPATH Signed on: MAR 27, 2025 08:27 AM

Name: SIMCOE LLC

Title: NOT RECORDED

Street Address: 1199 MAIN AVE SUITE 101

City: DURANGO State: CO

Phone: (970) 852-0082

Email address: CALE.REDPATH@IKAVENERGY.COM

Field

Representative Name:

Street Address:

City: State: Zip:

Phone:

Email address:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: DAVE J MANKIEWICZ **BLM POC Title:** AFM-Minerals

BLM POC Phone: 5055647761 BLM POC Email Address: DMANKIEW@BLM.GOV

Disposition: Approved **Disposition Date:** 05/02/2025

Signature: Dave J Mankiewicz

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action 458462

CONDITIONS

| Operator: | OGRID: |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| SIMCOE LLC | 329736 |
| 1199 Main Ave., Suite 101 | Action Number: |
| Durango, CO 81301 | 458462 |
| | Action Type: |
| | [C-103] NOI General Sundry (C-103X) |

CONDITIONS

| Created By | Condition | Condition Date |
|------------|-----------|-------------------|
| mkuehlii | None None | 5/5/2025 |